

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2016-4971

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/22/2016 In control: City Council

Final action: 7/20/2016

Title: Awning(s) for Ellana Designs

Sponsors: Harris, Michelle A.

Indexes: Awnings

Attachments: 1. O2016-4971.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2016	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
7/14/2016	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
6/22/2016	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE ELLANA DESIGNS Acct. No. 211714-1

Permit No. 1116281

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to ELLANA DESIGNS, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 7511 S. Cottage Grove Ave..

Said Awning(s) at S. Cottage Grove Avenue measure(s):

One (1) at twenty-two (22) feet in length, and two point five (2.5) feet in width for a total of fifty-five (55) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1116281 herein granted the sum of fifty (\$50.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Michelle A. Harris 8th Ward Page 1

File #: O2016-4971, Version: 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 2 of 4)

' lcisf'c:1 dully re vie.v ?n«: .ign b"u,v 'l Un'; Lnyoul unci:, yuu'. ippinv.il http://ippinv.il> Note ihn upon - .iiiniiij itn:; tjr ripliic:: ■ 1 you "c .'ipp'ovruj 1'li:. r.le-.ifn 1 ot pf mfuctii
You will have approximately One- (1) week liom the dnte below to approve, before delnying production of your project

'This is an original tif, winn cipated by Cnes lei field Awning Company. Inc. It is ligrag Mibrmilicd loi youi poisonal u'c in coililieftimi Willia pioj-cl nerrij planner! lor you ray Chestertold Awning Company. Inc. It is not to he u'+cl. reproduced, copied of eljinbilid in any fashion, in the event .my of Hie .lhove occurs. Chester-. dnid A'nimj company, Inc e>nects to be riembursed 5250.00 in compensation for the time and errort cuialiEd m creating his drawing

J1L

Ona/tsrhald RwninQ Co.

www ch»t«rflcldiwnln|j com

16999 Vn Dm M. South HotadL II tM71 <7U)SM-44]4

BIDE VIEW

SIDE VIEW

BOUT8.Q.UE.

7 73-846-8221.

APPROXIMATE SIZE OF AWNING ROOF FABRIC LAID FLAT

ELLANA BOUTIQUE.

773-846-82,21.

751.1.

File Ntmc Job Number Font Style

CoWMrttod Saksran Due

ELLANA BOUTIQUE SunbrellaTrue Brown RubineRedPX David Ausema 11/04/2014

ACTUAL PAINT SAMPLE TO BE APPROVED FOR PRODUCTION PLEASE READ I

Office of the City Clerk Page 2 of 3 Printed on 7/1/2025

File #: O2016-4971, Version: 1

Plmu carefully chtck for mfiiini fonti, plictmant,

stzn art approximate, changti can/wUI be made after field meaiuInfj prior to imtillitton

grammatical error*
incorrect information it will bi at your bxpinst to correct

please carefully review this drawing, if you sigh and approve it with

mfiiini fonti, plictmar flxlnf. colon and otc. Sale i Approval

Cuttoour Approval

Please noto this proof It not a true reprotontation of color

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit Cily Hall - 121 N LaSalle Slreet, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ/312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) hllp://www.citvofchicano.on>/bacp

06/22/2016

Alderman Michelle A. Harris Ward # 08 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 200 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) awning(s) for ELLANA DESIGNS, adjacent to the premises known as 7511 S. Cottage Grove Ave..

Dear Alderman Michelle A. Harris:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a awning(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center -Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection